
FY 2028 Guardrail, Pavement Marking, and Raised Pavement Marker Applications

County

GR, PM, or 

RPM Local-Let

 Total Funding 

Request 

 Cumulative 

Funding % New

% 

Upgrade

Funding 

Points

Crash Benefit 

Points Total Points

CSTP 

Rank

Funding Year 

Requested

Funding Year 

Approved

ADA GR Yes 300,000$          300,000$        90% 10% 0 70.18 70.18 73 2029

VIN GR No 300,000$          600,000$        0% 100% 0 70.12 70.12 19 2029

NOB GR No 300,000$          900,000$        100% 0% 0 61.16 61.16 40 2029

MRG GR No 200,000$          1,100,000$    100% 0% 3 57.02 60.02 56 2029

TUS GR Yes 300,000$          1,400,000$    50% 50% 0 45.39 45.39 46 2029

PER GR No 100,000$          1,500,000$    30% 70% 6 35.57 41.57 39 2029

POR GR Yes 100,000$          1,600,000$    100% 0% 6 35.16 41.16 69 2029

SCI RPM Yes 75,000$             1,675,000$    100% 0% 0 37.26 37.26 57 2029

ADA PM Yes 150,000$          1,825,000$    50% 50% 0 35.37 35.37 73 2029

CLI GR No 300,000$          2,125,000$    45% 55% 0 34.60 34.60 85 2029

PER PM No 50,000$             2,175,000$    10% 90% 6 27.63 33.63 39 2029

JAC PM Yes 150,000$          2,325,000$    50% 50% 0 32.96 32.96 71 2029

ROS GR No 300,000$          2,625,000$    10% 90% 0 32.08 32.08 79 2029

SCI GR Yes 300,000$          2,925,000$    25% 75% 0 30.87 30.87 57 2029

PRE GR Yes 200,000$          3,125,000$    25% 75% 3 27.86 30.86 10 2029

SCI PM Yes 150,000$          3,275,000$    50% 50% 0 30.51 30.51 57 2029

MUS PM Yes 150,000$          3,425,000$    15% 100% 0 28.25 28.25 51 2029

MUS GR Yes 300,000$          3,725,000$    25% 75% 0 27.86 27.86 51 2029

HAS GR Yes 200,000$          3,925,000$    100% 0% 3 24.08 27.08 80 2029

ASD GR Yes 300,000$          4,225,000$    25% 75% 0 26.86 26.86 12 2029

HOL PM Yes 150,000$          4,375,000$    100% 0% 0 26.57 26.57 18 2029

Total Approved Funding 4,375,000$       

TUS PM Yes 100,000$          4,475,000$    0% 100% 3 23.49 26.49 46 2029

CLI PM No 150,000$          4,625,000$    40% 60% 0 26.33 26.33 85 2029

JEF GR Yes 300,000$          4,925,000$    0% 100% 0 26.29 26.29 43 2029

WAR GR Yes 200,000$          5,125,000$    0% 100% 3 22.04 25.04 62 2029

HIG GR Yes 300,000$          5,425,000$    25% 75% 0 24.51 24.51 4 2029

HIG PM Yes 150,000$          5,575,000$    20% 80% 0 21.47 21.47 4 2029

SEN PM Yes 50,000$             5,625,000$    50% 50% 6 15.36 21.36 50 2029

HUR GR Yes 200,000$          5,825,000$    0% 100% 3 17.66 20.66 87 2029

FAY GR Yes 300,000$          6,125,000$    0% 100% 0 19.31 19.31 26 2029

HUR PM Yes 150,000$          6,275,000$    0% 100% 0 19.26 19.26 87 2029

STA RPM Yes 50,000$             6,325,000$    100% 0% 3 15.55 18.55 68 2029

LOG PM Yes 150,000$          6,475,000$    0% 100% 0 17.76 17.76 25 2029

GRE GR Yes 300,000$          6,775,000$    85% 15% 0 17.35 17.35 72 2029

MER PM Yes 50,000$             6,825,000$    100% 0% 6 10.01 16.01 54 2029

HAS PM Yes 100,000$          6,925,000$    0% 100% 3 12.04 15.04 80 2029

LOG GR Yes 300,000$          7,225,000$    0% 100% 0 15.04 15.04 25 2029

WIL GR Yes 193,381$          7,418,381$    18% 82% 3 11.47 14.47 34 2029

FAI GR Yes 300,000$          7,718,381$    0% 100% 0 12.05 12.05 27 2029

WAR PM Yes 150,000$          7,868,381$    0% 100% 0 11.72 11.72 62 2029

MED GR Yes 150,000$          8,018,381$    50% 50% 3 8.44 11.44 45 2029

MED PM Yes 100,000$          8,118,381$    15% 85% 3 7.84 10.84 45 2029

STA GR Yes 200,000$          8,318,381$    20% 80% 3 7.11 10.11 68 2029

FUL GR Yes 300,000$          8,618,381$    50% 50% 0 10.09 10.09 20 2029

MAH GR Yes 100,000$          8,718,381$    50% 50% 6 3.33 9.33 36 2029

CRA PM Yes 150,000$          8,868,381$    0% 100% 0 8.73 8.73 9 2029

GRE PM Yes 150,000$          9,018,381$    85% 15% 0 7.89 7.89 72 2029

UNI GR Yes 300,000$          9,318,381$    33% 67% 0 5.96 5.96 23 2029

SUM GR Yes 300,000$          9,618,381$    0% 100% 0 5.63 5.63 86 2029

STA PM Yes 150,000$          9,768,381$    0% 100% 0 5.11 5.11 68 2029

BUT GR Yes 300,000$          10,068,381$  25% 75% 0 5.09 5.09 82 2029

14,443,381$    

Approved for Funding


